
  
 
 
 
 

 
 

ABSTRACT 
 

Law Department – Construction of the Tamil Nadu National Law School at 
Navalur Kuttapattu Village, Srirangam Taluk, Tiruchirapalli District – Ordered – 
Revised administrative sanction – Orders – Issued.  
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

Law (LS) Department 
 

G.O.(Ms.) No. 181 Dated : 26.12.2014 

 Jaya - Margali 11, 

 Thiruvalluvar  Andu 2045. 

 Read : 

                                    
1. G.O(Ms)No.215, Law (LS) Department,dated.02.04.2012. 

2. From the Engineer-in-Chief (Buildings) Chief Engineer 
(General), Public Works Department, Letter 
No.AEE/T7/25245/2012, dated 06.11.2012. 

 

* * * * *                                                  
ORDER: 
 

 In the G.O first read above, among others orders were issued sanctioning 
a sum of Rs.75,00,00,000/-(Rupees Seventy Five Crores Only) for construction of  
the Tamil Nadu National Law School at Navalur Kuttapattu Village, Srirangam 
Taluk, Tiruchirapalli District.  
 

          2. The Engineer-in-Chief (Buildings) and Chief Engineer (Buildings), 
Chennai Region, Public Works Department, Chennai in the letter second read 
above  has among others, sent proposal for revised administrative sanction for 
the work of construction of the Tamil Nadu National Law School at Navalur 
Kuttapattu Village, Srirangam Taluk, Tiruchirapalli District. In the said proposal, 
he has stated that  based on the recommendation of the Technical Advisory 
Committee, the above said revised administrative proposal was placed  
in the 174th Tender Award Committee Meeting held on 19.10.2012 and the said 
committee,  after detailed analysis, has accepted the revised administrative 
sanction proposal for a total amount of  Rs.79,21,50,581/- (i.e. Rs. 4,21,50,587/- 
over and above the original administrative sanction amount of Rs. 75,00,00,000/-) 
for the above said work. As per the minutes of the meeting of the 174th Tender 
Award Committee, the details of  excess expenditure are as follows:- 
 
 

S.No. Details Expenditure 
 

1. Administrative Sanction amount Rs. 75,00,00,000/- 

2. Tender Excess Amount Rs.   4,34,28,356/- 

3. Savings Rs.      12,77,769/- 

4. Total Additional amount Rs.   4,21,50,587/- 

5. Revised Administrative sanction amount   Rs. 79,21,50,587/- 

 



 

3. The Engineer-in-Chief (Buildings) and Chief Engineer (Buildings), 
Chennai Region, Public Works Department, Chennai has requested to accord 
revised administrative sanction for a sum of Rs.79,21,50,587/- i.e.  
Rs. 4,21,50,587/- over and above the original administrative sanction amount of 
Rs. 75,00,00,000/-  for the work of construction Tamil Nadu National Law School 
at Navalur Kuttapattu Village, Srirangam Taluk, Tiruchirapalli District. 

 
           4. The Government, after careful examination have decided to accept the 
proposal of Engineer-in-Chief (Buildings) and Chief Engineer (Buildings), 
Chennai Region, Public Works Department, Chennai. Accordingly the 
Government accord revised administrative sanction for a sum of  
Rs.79,21,50,587/- (Rupees Seventy Nine Crores Twenty One Lakhs Fifty 
Thousand Five hundred and Eighty Seven Only) i.e. Rs. Rs. 4,21,50,587/-  over 
and above  the already  sanctioned amount of Rs. 75,00,00,000/- for the work of 
construction of the Tamil Nadu National Law School at Navalur Kuttapattu 
Village, Srirangam Taluk, Tiruchirapalli District. 
 
          5. The additional expenditure due to the revised administrative sanction 
ordered in para-4 above shall be debited to the following head of account. 
 
        “ 4202 Captial Outlay on Education, Sports, Art and culture. 01.  General 

Education – 203. University and Higher Education – Schemes in the  
Twelth Five Year Plan.-II- State Plan – JA. Buildings – 16. Major works  
(DPC 4202–01–203–JA–1605).” 

  
                   6. Necessary funds will be provided in Revised Estimate/Final Modified 

appropriation 2014-2015. However, this expenditure shall be brought to the 
notice of the Legislature by specific inclusion in the Supplementary Estimates 
2014-15. Pending provision of such funds in Revised Estimate/Final Modified 
Appropriation 2014-2015, The Engineer-in-Chief (Buildings) and Chief Engineer 
(Buildings), Chennai Region, Public Works Department, Chennai is authorized to 
incur the expenditure sanctioned in para-4 above. The Engineer-in-Chief 
(Buildings) and Chief Engineer (Buildings), Chennai Region, Public Works 
Department, Chennai is requested to include the above expenditure while 
sending proposals for Revised Estimate/Final Modified appropriation 2014-2015, 
to Government in Finance (Home-II/BG-I/PW-I) Department along with necessary 
explanatory notes at the appropriate time, without fail.                    

 
           7. This order issues with the concurrence of Finance Department Vide 

U.O.No.69076/Home-II/2014, dated 17.12.2014 and with Additional Sanction 
Ledger No. 1813 (One thousand eight hundred and thirteen). 
 

( BY ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR) 
 

                            G. JAYACHANDRAN, 
SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT. 

 To : 
 

1. The Engineer–in–Chief (Buildings) and Chief Engineer (Buildings), 
Public Works Department, Chennai–600 005. 

2. The Chief Engineer (Buildings), Public Works Department, 
Trichirappalli District. 

3. The Pay and Accounts Officer, Chennai–600 005. 



4. The Accountant General, A&E, Chennai–600 018 / 600 035. 
5. The Treasury Officer, Trichy. 

 

Copy to 
 
1. The Director Legal Studies, Kilpauk, Chennai-600 010. 
2. Finance (PW-1/BG-II/Home-II/BG-I) Department, Chennai–600 009. 
3. Public Works Department, Chennai–600 009. 
4. The Hon’ble Chief Minister Office. 
5. The Resident Audit Officer, Secretariat, Chennai-600 009. 
 SF/SC 

 
// Forwarded by order // 

 
                                                                                                                 
         Section Officer. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


